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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
____________ 

 
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

____________ 
 

BUNGIE, INC., 
Petitioner, 

 
v. 
 

WORLDS INC., 
Patent Owner. 
____________ 

 
Case IPR2015-01264 (Patent 7,945,856 B2) 
Case IPR2015-01319 (Patent 8,082,501 B2) 
Case IPR2015-01321 (Patent 8,145,998 B2) 

____________ 
 
 
Before KARL D. EASTHOM, KEN B. BARRETT, and 
JASON J. CHUNG, Administrative Patent Judges.  
 
BARRETT, Administrative Patent Judge. 
 
 
 

ORDER 
Conduct of the Proceedings 

37 C.F.R. § 42.5 
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 We received, from Petitioner, an email dated December 19, 2018, 

requesting a one week extension of time for the parties to file the briefs 

authorized by our Order dated November 29, 2018 (e.g., IPR2015-01264, 

Paper 48).  Petitioner represents that “[t]he extension is necessary in view of 

a medical issue with Bungie’s counsel this week and in further view of the 

forthcoming holiday,” and further represents that the request is not opposed 

by Patent Owner.  Petitioner provides a table with the current and proposed 

dates. 

 Current Date Proposed Date 

Petitioner’s Brief re: Collateral 

Estoppel and RPI  
December 29, 2018 January 4, 2019 

Patent Owner’s Response to 

Petitioner’s Brief 
January 29, 2019 February 4, 2019 

Petitioner’s Reply to Patent 

Owner’s Response Brief 
February 12, 2019 February 19, 2019 

 

 Petitioner’s unopposed request is granted.  37 C.F.R. § 42.5(c)(2).  

The referenced briefs now are due on the dates proposed by Petitioner and as 

set forth above. 

 It is so ORDERED. 
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For PETITIONER: 

Michael T. Rosato  
Matthew A. Argenti  
Andrew Brown  
WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI  
mrosato@wsgr.com  
margenti@wsgr.com  
asbrown@wsgr.com 
  
For PATENT OWNER: 

Wayne M. Helge  
Alan A. Wright 
Aldo Noto 
DAVIDSON BERQUIST JACKSON & GOWDEY, LLP 
whelge@dbjg.com  
awright@dbjg.com 
anoto@dbjg.com 
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